506696610 06/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6743428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXTERN, INC.	06/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MFG SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	1185 NORTH BIRCH LAKE BOULEVARD	
City:	WHITE BEAR LAKE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14796756
Application Number:	14796833
Application Number:	15625962
Application Number:	14946438
Application Number:	14965668
Application Number:	14965763
Application Number:	15824874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-649-1046

Email: patents@thompsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON PATENT LAW OFFICES

Address Line 1: 1320 ARROW POINT DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 501 #142

Address Line 4: CEDAR PARK, TEXAS 78613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIGE THOMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Craige Thompson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021	

506696610 PATENT REEL: 056625 FRAME: 0726

Total Attachments: 1

source=MFG Assumed Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056625 FRAME: 0727

Business Record Details » Minnesota Business Name Nextern, Inc. **Business Type MN Statute** Assumed Name 333 File Number **Home Jurisdiction** 615877600026 Minnesota Filing Date **Status** 9/4/2012 Inactive Renewal Due Date **Principal Place of Business Address** 12/31/2018 1185 N Birch Lake Blvd White Bear Lake, MN 55110 **USA** Nameholder Nameholder Address MFG Solutions Inc 1185 N Birch Lake Blvd, White Bear Lake, MN 55110 Filing History Filing History Select the item(s) you would like to order: Order Selected Copies Filing Date **Filing Effective Date** 9/4/2012 Original Filing - Assumed Name (Business Name: Nextern, Inc.) 2/21/2017 Administrative Expiration - Assumed Name

© 2021 Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State - Terms & Conditions

RECORDED: 06/03/2021

3/20/2017

3/20/2017

6/1/2018

The Office of the Secretary of State is an equal opportunity employer

Annual Reinstatement - Assumed Name

Amendment - Assumed Name

Cancellation - Assumed Name

☑ Subscribe for email updates!